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Let all that you do be done in love 
1 Corinthians 16:14 

 

SCHOOL  

Easter is just around the corner 

and children this week have been 

learning about how Easter is 

celebrated in different countries 

during assemblies. Next week they 

will share the songs they have been learning in our Easter Assembly. 

We finish term on Friday 8th April at 1.20pm, with our 

traditional Easter Bonnet Parade in the morning. We then hope 

that everyone has a restful and peaceful Easter and get to 

spend lots of time with loved ones. As the period of Lent comes 

to an end for Christans, we know many of you will be fasting, 

reflecting and praying  during the Holy Month of Ramadan. It 

is wonderful to be part of such a diverse community where we 

can all learn about and respect each others faiths.     

This week our youngest children had a Language Alive Drama session– Jack and the 

Beanstalk. The children crawled through the Beanstalk and entered the world of the 

Giant.  

Please note clubs finish this week as we have some information workshops after 

school next week. We now change the clubs over and Mrs Buckle will send out new 

letters so that other year groups get to have a club.   

Remember to follow us on twitter to keep up with the latest events happening in school – 

@StJamesB21 

ATTENDANCE UPDATE 

School Attendance for the year so far is 92% which is lower than our school 

target figure of 97%. We must continue to improve this together. 

Please remember: 

 All children should be attending school every day, unless they are ill.  

 You must keep in touch with school about why your child is not in school, each day.  

 If you are having any issues with attendance, please let school know and we will see if 

we can help.  

UNAUTHORISED LEAVE FROM SCHOOL IN TERM TIME CAN LEAD TO FINES BEING ISSUED BY THE 

LOCAL AUTHORITY. 
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SCHOOL CALENDAR 

Tuesday 5th April  Year 6 SATs meeting for Parents at 3.30pm 
Thursday 7th April  Year 3 SATs meeting for Parents at 3.30pm  
Friday 8th April  Easter Bonnet Parade in school 9.30 & 10.30 for children only 
Friday 8th April  End of Term – Easter Break at 1.20pm  
Monday 25th April  Teacher Training Day 4  
Tuesday 26th April  Children return to school  
Tuesday 26th April  Evolution Workshop Year 6  

Earth Day  
St George’s Day – Wear Red  

Wednesday 27th April  Reception Farm Trip  
Thursday 28th April Year 3 Trip to Wroxeter – Romans  
Friday 29th April  Year 2 Trip to Botanical Gardens  
Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday Monday – No School 
Wednesday 4th May  Reception Farm Trip  
Wednesday 4th May  Year 1 Fossils and Dinosaur Workshop in school  
Thursday 5th May  SCHOOL CLOSED – POLLING STATION   
Monday 9th May  SATs Week Year 6 – No holidays for children 
Tuesday 17th May  Year 4 Trip to Tamworth Castle  
Friday 27th May  End of half-term  

Queen’s Jubilee Celebration  - Platinum Picnic  
Monday 6th June Children return to school 
Tuesday 7th June  Year 5 Trip to Black Country Museum  
Wednesday 8th June  Woodlands Year 4 Residential Trip 
Friday 10th June  Year 3 Trip to Cadbury World  
Thursday 23rd June  Year 6 Careless Talk Language Alive  
Monday 27th June  Teacher Training Day 5 – School Closed to Children 
Thursday 21st July  End of Summer Term – School closes for summer break  

 

 

 

         STAR OF THE WEEK           

Week Beginning – 14.03.22 Week Beginning – 21.03.22 

RD – Arwaa        RR – Jasleen 
1J – Bethany              1M – Rayquan 
2H – Christina          2O – Rumaisa 
3K – Abhijot  3M – Jameh 
4M – Davyan       4U – Reuben 
5C – Saira           5G – Luka 
6M – Abbas  6N – Deandre 

 

RD – Harfateh               RR – Aria 
1J – Sukhdeep           1M – Jeremy 
2H – Ceanna  2O – Michael 
3K – Aarya  3M – Alis 
4M – Ajunni        4U – Ayaan 
5C – Deborah            5G – O’Shae 
6M – Emanuela         6N – Oliver 

 
 

 

 

 


